IN THE MATTER OF: RESOLUTION DESIGNATING BOARD APPOINTMENTS FOR THE SENECA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR 2022

WHEREAS, The Seneca County Commissioners, Michael Kerschner, Anthony Paradiso and Tyler Shuff met in open and regular session on this 6th day of January, 2022, and UPON MOTION by _____ and seconded by _____ _____, appointments to various boards and departments breakdowns were established for the year 2022 as follows: **APPOINTMENTS** Mr. Michael Kerschner **Community Improvement Corporation** District Health Advisory Board Ottawa Sandusky Seneca Solid Waste District **Records Commission** Seneca Regional Planning Commission North Central Ohio Regional Council of Governments (NCORcog) Opiate Task Force Land Bank Entrepreneurship Board of Revision **Investment Committee** Mr. Anthony Paradiso **Community Improvement Corporation** District Health Advisory Board Ottawa Sandusky Seneca Solid Waste District - Budget Committee Seneca Regional Planning Commission Health Insurance Advisory Regional Planning – Exec Committee Issue 1 Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) **OSU** Extension Land Bank Information Technology Advisory Board **Investment Committee** Fair Board Downtown Development

Mr. Tyler Shuff

Great Lakes Community Action Partnership (GLCAP)

Community Improvement Corporation

District Health Advisory Board

Ottawa Sandusky Seneca Solid Waste District - Policy

Committee

Seneca Regional Planning Commission
Tiffin-Seneca Economic Partnership (TSEP)
Community Corrections
Downtown Development
Revolving Loan Fund
Children & Family First
Investment Committee
Fostoria Economic Development Corporation (FEDC)

Roll call vote on the motion	on was as follows:	
Mr. Shuff	Mr. Paradiso-	Mr. Kerschner
	of County Commissioners, Seneca County, Ohio pard of County Commissioners as recorded in R	o, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and corrected the control of th
Clerk to the Board		